PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUT-TECH, INC.	07/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RES-Q-JACK, INC.
Street Address:	133 Philo Road West
City:	Elmira
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6122831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)253-9476

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6032539474

Email: info@aquillapatents.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas T. Aquilla Address Line 1: 221 Coe Hill Road

Address Line 4: Center Harbor, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03226-3605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RQJ-22B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas T. Aquilla

Total Attachments: 1

source=RQJ-22B_AssignBW#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021387 FRAME: 0468

OP \$40.00 61228

Attachment B Docket No.: RQJ-22B

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, KUT-TECH, INC. ("KTI"), a corporation under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having offices at 418 Char Avenue Northeast, Avon, Minnesota 56310, owns by assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. **6,122,831** and any inventions claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, RES-Q-JACK, INC. ("RQJ"), a corporation under the laws of the State of New York, having offices at 133 Philo Road West, Elmira, New York 14903 desires to own KTI's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. **6,122,831**;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby is acknowledged, KTI hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto RQJ, its lawful successors and assigns, KTI's entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. **6,122,831**, the invention claimed therein, any other patent applications directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

KTI hereby represents and warrants that KTI has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, that KTI will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and that KTI has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This instrument may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Signed on this ______, 2008.

KUT-TECH, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/14/2008

Richard L. Studer, President

William J. Beckers, Secretary Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 021387 FRAME: 0469